TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cyclone Properties LLC		111/05/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Stanley Works
Street Address:	1000 STANLEY DRIVE
City:	NEW BRITAIN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06053
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3323384	CYCLONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-857-6169

Email: davis.jim@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Davis, II
Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 2: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022686.00808
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Davis, II
Signature:	/jrd/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0007

900126256

Date:	02/04/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0008

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Cyclone Properties LLC of 86 Confederate Avenue, Jasper, GA 30143, has adopted, used, and is using a mark for which application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been granted, as follows:

Registration No. 3,323,384, registered October 30, 2007, for CYCLONE.

WHEREAS, The Stanley Works, 1000 Stanley Drive, New Britain, CT 06053, is desirous of acquiring said mark, the good will associated therewith, and the application for registration therefor:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Cyclone Properties LLC does hereby assign unto The Stanley Works, all right, title, and interest in and to said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and their rights under Registration No. 3,323,384.

Cyclone Properties LLC hereby represents and warrants to The Stanley Works that it, as set forth above, is the lawful owner of the property being assigned hereby, that said property is free and clear from all liens and encumbrances of any kind or character whatsoever, that it has a good right to assign said property and that it will defend the title to said property for the benefit of The Stanley Works, its successors and assigns forever, against all lawful claims and demands whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cyclone Properties LLC has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

Date 11/5/07	STATES LLC		
	Patrick H. Webber, Managing Member		
STATE OF GEORGIA)) ss .		
COUNTY OF PICKENS	j		
Sworn to and subscribed befo	re me thisday of November 2007.		

RECORDED: 02/04/2009

ANN OWEN, Jotary Public Comm. E. GEORGIA
NOV. 4, 2009

CUBLIC GENTINATION

COMM. E. COUNTY

COMM. COUN

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0009